KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 32977	API No. 15 - 001-29131-00-00
Name: Dorado Gas Resources, LLC	County: Allen
Address: _14550 E Easter Ave., Ste. 1000	SE_NW Sec. 36 Twp. 26 S. R. 17
City/State/Zip: Centennial, CO 80112	1980 feet from S (N)(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Seminole Energy	1900 feet from E (W)(circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Steven Tedesco	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Discrete (303) 277-7016	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: McGowan Drilling KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	Lease Name: Offenbacker Well #: 6-36CBM
5786	Field Name: Humboldt-Chanute
Wellsite Geologist: None APR 0 6 2005	Producing Formation: Riverton, Scammon, Fleming-Tebo, Crowburg, Bevier, Squirrel, Summit, Mulky
Designate Type of Completion: CONSERVATION DIVISION	Elevation: Ground: 990 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover Workover	Total Depth: 1184 Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 19/5 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: ATTW#
Dual Completion Docket No	Consider Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
11/9/04 11/10/04 12/20/04	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-ind geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Sr. Petroleum Engineer Date: 3/31/05	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to be ore me this 35 day of Mach	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
20 05	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Star Recharge NOTAR	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 9-9-08	
I TAY OF TO OUT TO	
3. UK OK'.''	

	orado Gas Resour	OCS, ELO	Leas	se Name:	Offenbacker		Well #: <u>_6-3</u>	PPCRM
Sec. 36 Twp.	1110	_	st Cour	nty: Allen		t all final anning		
ested, time tool op emperature, fluid r	Show important tops ben and closed, flowing ecovery, and flow ratings ogs surveyed. Attach	ng and shut-in pressu es if gas to surface to	ures, whether est, along with	shut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressu	res, bottom hole
Orill Stem Tests Tal		Yes 🗸 N	lo .	Δſ	.og Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to G	eological Survey	Yes V	lo	Nam Sum	_		Top	Datum
ores Taken		Yes V	lo		rokëe : 🏭 🛶		660 668	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Yes 🗸 N	lo	Bevi	10.00	. • • •	750	
ist All E. Logs Run	ո։			Vsh		•	768	
-				Sca	mmon	.,	817	
•	/Neutron/CCL	-		Teb	- 3 1	•	850	
Compensate	d Neutron PEI	_ Density		Rive	erton		1068	
			SING RECORD		ew Used ermediate, produc	ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Perce
Surface	12.25	8-5/8	24		20	Class A	5	None
Production	6.25	4-1/2	9.5			50/50 Poz	195	2% gel
		ADDITIO	NAL CEASENT	1NO / CO!	JEEZE RECORI			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottorn	Type of Cement		s Used	JEEZE RECORI		Percent Additives	5
Plug Off Zone								
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Footage of Each Interva)	1	cture, Shot, Cemen		rd Depti
	Summit 661-663	, Cherokee/Excell	o 668-671,		15% HCL			
	Cherokee/Excell	o 700-710			15% HCL			
	Bevier 750-752,	VShale 768-772,	Scammon 8	17-820,	15% HCL15	sks 24-40 sand	, 46 sks 12-2	0 sand
	Tebo 850-853, T	ebo B 884-886, R	iverton 1069)-1071	15% HCL, 1	20 sks 20-40 s	and, 400# fr	ac gel
UBING RECORD	Size 2-3/8	Set At 1069	Packer A	At	Liner Run	Yes No		
ate of First, Resume	rd Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing	Method	Flowing	ı Pumpir	ng Gas Lif	t 🔲 Othe	er (Explain)
stimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate	r B	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
10124110013	į.	1 44						

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUM	/IBE:R	1	<u> 329 </u>	
LOCATION_	O. Hours	KS		
EODEMAN	r 1			

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

		INCATWENT	CEMENT	•	(DRIGII	VAI
DÀTÉ	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUM	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11/15/04	2529	OFFenbedear# 6	-36.CBM	36	26	17	AL
CUSTOMER	do Gas R	esources LLC		TRUCK #.	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	SS		1	164	RArb		
1450	50 E. Ea	ster Ave Ste 1000] ; [122	R.Fisher		
CITY		STATE ZIP CODE		412	6. Taylor		
Englen	ood	Co, 80112	4	372	F. mader		
JOB TYPE 100	is string	HOLE SIZE 634	HOLE DEPTH_	1188	CASING SIZE & W	EIGHT 48_	93
CASING DEPTH	1179	DRILL PIPE	TUBING	<u>,</u>		OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH		SLURRY VOL	WATER gal/sk		CEMENT LEFT in (CASING 4/2	Rubberfly
DISPLACEMENT	18.7BBC	DISPLACEMENT PSI 200 #	MIX PSI	60 4	RATE 48P1	<u> </u>	
REMARKS: E	stablish	Circulation. n	Mint Pu.	mo 2 5K	& Premius	an Gel Fle	ish.
Pump	14.6 B	BL Due ahead	of 200	7 5 KS 50	150 Portnin	Carrien It w	12%
- Gel	14# Flo.S.	wal + 5# Kolse	A		sums c	Jean to	<i>(/ /</i>
	bberplu	1 -a. A	Press	ore to 6	.00 PS1.	Release	
Ovess	ure fo	sof Float Valu	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			the maac	corine
Time.			, , , ,				
					J	wa Mac	le
			·		7	-	

Note: Customer Supplied robber Plug

AUTHORIZTION

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL ,
5401		PUMP CHARGE Coment Pump Truck		71000
5406	72	MILEAGE		16920
5407 A	8.778	Ton Mileagy.		26361
550R C(10) 3hrs	Transport RECEIVED		252.00
		Transport RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	į.	
		APR 0 6 2005		4
		CONSERVATION DIVISION	-	
		WICHITA KS	<u></u>	
1118	6 sx	Premium Gel		74.40
1107	25 K	Flo. Seal		8000
1124	19 3 sks.	50/50 Por Mix Cement		1346
1110A	215K	Kol-Seal	15.75	330.75
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		6.3%	SALES TAX	115.33
		(1,07)		3620.72

TERMS

In consideration of the prices to be charged for our services, equipment and products as set forth in Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc's (COWS) current Price Schedule, and for the performance of services and supplying of materials; customer agrees to the following terms and conditions.

Terms. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is established. On credit sales, invoices payable to P.O. Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720. Invoices payable within 30 days of invoice date. Charges subjected to interest after 30 days from invoice date. Interest will be charged at Maximum rate allowed by law. In the event it is necessary to employ an attorney to enforce collection of such account, customer agrees pay all collection costs and attorney's fees in the amount of 20% of said amount.

Any applicable federal, state or local sales, use, occupation, consumer's or emergency taxes shall be added to the quoted price.

A sales tax reimbursement of 2% is applied to chemical and product charges for all services performed on oil and gas wells in the State of Texas.

All process license fees required to be paid to others will be acded to the scheduled prices.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

SERVICE CONDITIONS

Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by COWS.

"The customer shall at all time have complete care, custody, and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well, and the premises about the well. A responsible representative of the customer shall be present to specify depths, pressures, or materials used for any service which is to be performed."

- (a) COWS shall not be responsible for, and customer shall secure COWS against any liability for damage to property of customer and of the well owner (if different from customer), unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS, this provision applying to but not limited to sub-surface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage.
- (b) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from sub-surface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct of gross negligence of COWS.

- (c) Customer shall be responsible for and secure, COWS, against any and all liability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of a subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation performed by COWS hereunder.
- (d) Customer shall be responsible for and secure COWS against any liability for injury to or death of persons, other than employees of COWS, or damage to property (including, but not limited to, injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole, unless such damage shall be caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of COWS.
- (e) COWS makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of the results of any treatment or services.
- (f) Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, COWS is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by COWS. COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but customer agrees that COWS shall not be responsible for any damage arising from the use of such information except where due to COWS gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing of it.

WARRANTIES - LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

COWS warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. COWS's liability and customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to COWS or, at COWS's option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event, shall COWS be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

COWS personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that COWS shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY AGAINST ANY DAMAGED ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed by the COWS negligence or fault.



1st stage

ORIGINAL

TICKET NUMBER

25729

LOCATION Thayer

211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

2529

FIELD TICKET

DATE CUSTOMER ACCT # OFF WELL NAME 078/QTR	section two right county remation 36 265 17E AL Riverton
CHARGE TO Dorado Gas	OWNER
MAILING ADDRESS	OPERATOR
CITY & STATE	CONTRACTOR

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$102 C	. /	PUMP CHARGE 1000 COMBO 1st Stage		1700 00
5/11	/			1020,00
5604	1	Frac Van moniter 2"frac valve		55,00
~ 7.50 A				
5/02D		Frac pump acid ball-off		395.00
5310	200	Acid pup		140.00
3107	3∞ gal.	15% HCL acid		31502
5/15	70	bollinjector		80.00
4326	<i>\delta</i>	1.3 SG 7/8" ballseglers		
1231	400#	frac gel		168000
1215	40 gal.	KCL SUB		<u> </u>
1208	3/4 Gal.	breaker		11448
	- 1 - 3 - 1			
5/07	/	flow metered chem, pump Max-flo		8000
1252	20 gal.	Max-flo		5250
	J	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		
				- AR
5/03		BLENDING & HANDLING Gel Fractank		210
5109	20	TON:MILES		235.
5108	20	STAND BY TIME MILEAGE MOBILIZATION X 3 P. I.V		1011 00
5/96		WATER TRANSPORTS		141.00
		VACUUM TRUCKS		
2101	./20 sks	FRAC SAND 20-40 Sand		156000
- 20		10 30110	-	. 4
		CEMENRECEIVED		
	***	ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION	SALES TAX	107
		APR 0 6 2005		
Paula 2700		CONCENTATION DE MOIO.		0.50:00
Ravin 2790		CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS	ESTIMATED TOTAL	8781.99

CUSTOMER or AGENTS SIGNATURE		CIS FOREMAN JSNO	to Bushy
	,		0
CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE PRINT)		113	DATE 12-17-04
,		INA	



CITY & STATE

ORIGINAL

TICKET NUMBER

25731

LOCATION Thayer

211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

FIE	ELD TICKET	zei.
2529		Scammon -
12.17.04 LEST OFFENDACKET 6.36 OTTAL	OTR SECTION TWP RGE COUNTY	Fleming Tebo
CHARGE TO DORADO GOS	OWNER	, J
MAILING ADDRESS	OPERATOR	

CONTRACTOR

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
\$102C	. /	PUMP CHARGE /COD COMBO		1275.00
5///		Frac Van moniter		465,00
5604	/	2" froc valve	· ·	55.00
5/021)		Frac pump ball-off-wash		298
5310	,	Acid DUD		140 -
3107	4004	15% HCL ocid		42000
5115	7	hall injector		80-
4326	35	1.3 SG 7/8" ball sealers		7000
1221	400#	frac gel		1108000
1975	755	KCLSUB		924 00
1208	40 ggl. 3/4 gal.	breaker		114.98
	J., J.,	_		
5107	/	flow metered chem pump Max-flo		309
1252	15 ggl.	Max-110		393, -
		/		
-100		BLENDING & HANDLING GET FOCK TONK		1000
5/03	20	TON-MILES		210.
2/07	20	STAND BY TIME	,	125.
5108	20	MILEAGE Mobilization X3 P.I.V		114
	. 20	WATER TRANSPORTS		7001.
		VACUUM TRUCKS		
2101	172 sks	FRAC SAND 20-40 RECEIVED	-,	223600
	1111	KANSAS CORPORATION COMM	ISSION	
		CEMENT		
		APR 0 6 2005	SALES TAX	441
		CONSERVATION DIVISION		
		witchita, ks		
Ravin 2790		•	ESTIMATE:D TOTAL	3768-

CUSTOMER or AGENTS SIGNATURE	CIS FOREMAN South Bushy
CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE PRINT)	DATE



211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

3+41 tage URI(
3+41 tage URI(
3+41 tage URI(
4 ticket NUMBER

ORIGINAL

25730

LOCATION Thayer

FIELD TICKET	FIEL	D	TIC	CK	ΕT
--------------	------	---	-----	----	----

SATURDAY			Squirrell
12-18-04 CUSTOMER ACCT # Off WELL NAME 6-36 OTRIQITE	SECTION TWP RGE 17E	COUNTY	Crowebury-BeVICT
CHARGE TO DORAdo Gas	OWNER	<u>. </u>	
MAILING ADDRESS	OPERATOR		
CITY & STATE	CONTRACTOR		·

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5102C	1	PUMP CHARGE 1000 COMPO 3+4 + Stage		700-
5/11	- 2	Frac Van monitor	465	930 -
5604	2	2" froc valve	<i>C</i> 5	110-
5/02D	2	Frac pump acid ball-off	395	MGR -
5310	2	acid puß	140	280
3197	700 gal.	15% HCL GCIO		735_
3/15 432-6	69	1.356 1/8" ballsealers		13800
1231	400#	frac gel	\$	168000
1215	40 gal.	KCLSUB	OC NSA	001100
1208	1/2 901.	breaker	APR WISERW	76.65
5707		flow metered chem, pump		80°°
1252	10 gal.	How metered chem, pump Max-flo	5 21 5 21 7 KS	312 20
			2005)
5103	/	BLENDING & HANDLING GE/ Fractank	SSIO	210 -
5109	20	TON-MILES	-	335
5108	20	MILEAGE Mobilization X3 P, IV		14
V 1-9-0		WATER TRANSPORTS		
		VACUUM TRUCKS		
2101	15 sks	FRAC SAND 20-40		1950
2102	46 sks	12-20		690-
	·	CEMENT	SALES TAX	869
	S -			0
	& Balloff	J- IFRAC.		രു)
1 2790	Weekend	Astrondon.	ESTIMATED TOTAL	9335,91

CUSTOMER or AGENTS SIGNATURE	CIS FOREMAN Bulb Bulby
CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE PRINT)	1733 DATE 12-18-04
,	, ad to



211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

ORIGINAL

TICKET NUMBER 25732

LOCATION Chanute

FIELD TICKET

Duju en jos	
DATE 12-18-04 CUSTOMER ACCT # OFFEN DUCKET 6-36 OTR/QTR	36 268 17E AL Symmit-Vulk
CHARGE TO Dorado Gas	OWNER
MAILING ADDRESS	OPERATOR ,
CITY & STATE	CONTRACTOR COADULE

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE /	TOTAL AMOUNT
5/020		PUMP CHARGE 1000 COMBO 5TH STUGE	1 10	1
5/1/	·	Frac Van moniter		415
5604	/	2" 1000 4011		55
	5	Total Vary		
			ŝ	
5/020		trac pump acid ball-oft.	NS NS	395,
5310		Acid pup	CONSERV	140,00
3101	400 gal	, 15% HEL acid	NSER TO REC	4300
		- 6-11:00 abt ~	ORATION COMMI	<u> </u>
3//3	110	ballinjector	SE CONTE	20000
42/0		71358 118 15011 Sealet 5	NCOMP 2005	dal J
		(30 + 30 + 6 0) = 110	ION SSIC	
51020	/	Fran Pump Balloff #2	Š	29500
	<u> </u>	Sime Bone		<i>J. J.</i>
		0		1.0
		Deltrae Tarely -		NH.
*.		previous store No	72.)	
ations		BLENDING & HANDLING		99/
5109	20	TON-MILES		225.
5/08	20	STAND BY TIME MILEAGE MUDITIZATION X 3 P. I.V		ALA
7/00 -		WATER TRANSPORTS		
		VACUUM TRUCKS		
		FRAC SAND		
		4		
00	->	CEMENT O COLUMN AS		12 86
Co.	mman	callonson	SALES TAX	13, 00
- A	olit Car	trop. No frac.		
Ravin 2790	id Ball De	2 Commodiscated	ESTIMATED TOTAL	3 11 VX 8P
2/1	colle man for	it 2 tems: - No	Sall PA	3408 00
CUSTOMER SACENT	Stignature I PA	A Temas - No reller - Okayemin - Shell	H BUSA	64
555 TOTALLE OF MOLINI			(
CUSTOMER or AGENT	(PLEASE PRINT)		DATE 12-18	2-14
	,	10112		